

2021 PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE IMPROVEMENTS -
SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT AT VARIOUS

Project: LOCATIONS - (PHASE 1)

Location: Various

A/E Firm: City of Sioux Falls	Bid Estimate: \$ 276,000.00	D&K Bidder: Construction	T&M Concrete Bidder: 5204 S. Yarrow	Big Al's Bidder: Contracting
Address: 224 West Ninth Street	Budget: \$ 413,192.00	Address: 405 E. 12th #112 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Trail Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57117	Letting Date: 05/06/21	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605-400-1189	Phone No.: 605-759-8013	Phone No.: 605-941-3984
Value of OFM:		605-940-7395		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	110.0300	REM. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	250.8	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,633.40	\$10.00	\$2,508.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,257.20
2	110.1010	REM. ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	62.1	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,552.50	\$29.00	\$1,800.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 310.50
3	110.1110	REM. CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	70.9	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,772.50	\$27.00	\$1,914.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,063.50
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1647.3	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,883.80	\$21.00	\$34,593.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,709.50
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	287.8	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,317.00	\$3.50	\$1,007.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,014.60
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	674.2	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,113.00	\$8.00	\$5,393.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,742.00
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	25.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
8	SPECIAL	FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	77.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$162.00	\$12,474.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,780.00
9	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	70.9	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,153.50	\$90.00	\$6,381.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,026.50
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	48.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 192.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00
11	SPECIAL	LANE CLOSURE W/ ARROW BOARD	EA	4.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	SPECIAL	LANE CLOSURE W/ LANE SHIFT	EA	4.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	8.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	250.8	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,286.00	\$38.00	\$9,530.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,286.00
15	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7051.9	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,363.30	\$7.50	\$52,889.25	\$ 7.85	\$ 55,357.42
16	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3617.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,936.00	\$8.50	\$30,744.50	\$ 9.40	\$ 33,999.80
17	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	4156.1	\$ 12.00	\$ 49,873.20	\$16.50	\$68,575.65	\$ 15.00	\$ 62,341.50
18	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	84.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$57.00	\$4,788.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,820.00
19	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	340.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00
20	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	50.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 234,101.20	Total Bid	\$ 255,342.20	Total Bid	\$ 269,038.52
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------